
CRIME AND ARREST STATISTICS 2004 23

DEPARTMENT TOTAL

PART I ACTUAL OFFENSES* CLEARED

DEPARTMENT TOTAL

DEPARTMENT
TOTAL

MISCELLANEOUS
LOCATIONS

FIELD 
OPERATIONS

REGION I

FIELD 
OPERATIONS

REGION II

FIELD 
OPERATIONS

REGION III

BY DEPARTMENT AND REGION

*Actual offenses (Unfounded not included).

2
0
2

100

1
0
1

100

35
0

23
66

904
0

733
81

60
0

36
60

109
0

53
49

399
1

47
12

19
0
3

16

1,529

1
898

59

79
2

39
49

244
2

163
67

1,482
2

569
38

3,449
12

2,504
73

6,001
2

984
16

12,916
10

2,859
22

5,629
4

631
11

366
5

47
13

30,166

39
7,796

26

170
8

45
26

201
3

121
60

2,451
3

580
24

4,345
7

2,399
55

4,167
4

546
13

8,652
24

1,380
16

5,851
9

496
8

397
4

27
7

26,234

62
5,594

21

72
5

19
26

175
0

121
69

1,658
1

502
30

2,681
7

1,640
61

5,693
4

832
15

15,072
18

2,684
18

7,129
4

533
7

260
0

31
12

32,740

39
6,362

19

CRIMINAL HOMICIDE
Number Unfounded
Number Cleared
Percent Cleared (%)

FORCIBLE RAPE
Number Unfounded
Number Cleared
Percent Cleared (%) 

ROBBERY
Number Unfounded
Number Cleared
Percent Cleared (%) 

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
Number Unfounded
Number Cleared
Percent Cleared (%) 

BURGLARY
Number Unfounded
Number Cleared
Percent Cleared (%) 

LARCENY THEFT
Number Unfounded
Number Cleared
Percent Cleared (%)

GRAND THEFT AUTO
Number Unfounded
Number Cleared
Percent Cleared  (%)

ARSON
Number Unfounded
Number Cleared
Percent Cleared (%) 

TOTAL PART I 
ACTUAL OFFENSES

Number Unfounded
Number Cleared

Percent Cleared (%)

323
15

105
33

621
5

406
65

5,626
6

1,674
30

11,379
26

7,276
64

15,921
10

2,398
15

36,749
52

6,976
19

19,008
18

1,707
9

1,042
9

108
10

90,669

141
20,650

23


