DEPARTMENT TOTAL

PART I ACTUAL OFFENSES* CLEARED

	BY DEPARTMENT AND REGION				
	DEPARTMENT TOTAL	MISCELLANEOUS LOCATIONS	FIELD OPERATIONS REGION I	FIELD OPERATIONS REGION II	FIELD OPERATIONS REGION III
CRIMINAL HOMICIDE	323	2	79	170	72
Number Unfounded	15	0	2	8	5
Number Cleared	105	2	39	45	19
Percent Cleared (%)	33	100	49	26	26
FORCIBLE RAPE	621	1	244	201	175
Number Unfounded	5	0	2	3	0
Number Cleared	406	1	163	121	121
Percent Cleared (%)	65	100	67	60	69
ROBBERY	5,626	35	1,482	2,451	1,658
Number Unfounded	, 6	0	. 2	. 3	. 1
Number Cleared	1,674	23	569	580	502
Percent Cleared (%)	30	66	38	24	30
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	11,379	904	3,449	4,345	2,681
Number Unfounded	26	0	12	7	7
Number Cleared	7,276	733	2,504	2,399	1,640
Percent Cleared (%)	64	81	73	55	61
BURGLARY	15,921	60	6,001	4,167	5,693
Number Unfounded	10	0	2	4	4
Number Cleared	2,398	36	984	546	832
Percent Cleared (%)	15	60	16	13	15
LARCENY THEFT	36,749	109	12,916	8,652	15,072
Number Unfounded	52	0	10	24	18
Number Cleared	6,976	53	2,859	1,380	2,684
Percent Cleared (%)	19	49	22	16	18
GRAND THEFT AUTO	19,008	399	5,629	5,851	7,129
Number Unfounded	18	1	4	9	4
Number Cleared	1,707	47	631	496	533
Percent Cleared (%)	9	12	11	8	7
ARSON	1,042	19	366	397	260
Number Unfounded	9	0	5	4	0
Number Cleared	108	3	47	27	31
Percent Cleared (%)	10	16	13	7	12
TOTAL PART I ACTUAL OFFENSES	90,669	1,529	30,166	26,234	32,740
Number Unfounded Number Cleared	141 20,650	1 898	39 7,796	62 5,594	39 6,362
Percent Cleared (%)	23	59	26	21	19

^{*}Actual offenses (Unfounded not included).